Contact:
Juliann McGowan
Ariel Partners
646 467 7394

1441 Broadway, 6th Floor New York, NY 10018 arielpartners.com sales@arielpartners.com



Ariel Partners Receives SAFe Gold Partner Status

Ariel Partners Advances from Silver to Gold Status in SAFe Partnership, Demonstrating Our Ongoing Commitment to Helping Users Visualize, Manage, and Execute Lean-Agile Work

New York, NY | June 16, 2024 – Ariel Partners, a trailblazer in IT consulting and enterprise transformation, is proud to announce that we have become a Scaled Agile Framework (SAFe) Gold Partner with Scaled Agile, Inc. This advancement reaffirms Ariel Partners' unwavering commitment to empowering businesses with transformative agility. SAFe applies Lean-Agile practices and values and is currently the most well-known framework for applying Agile methods at large scales.

For our valued clientele, this progression signifies a pivotal enhancement in their journey towards agility and innovation. Through this achievement, our customers gain access to an elevated level of expertise and support, tailored to accelerate their digital evolution and drive tangible business outcomes. Craeg Strong, CTO of Ariel Partners explained: "We understand that SAFe is not for everyone. Nevertheless, the contributions SAFe has made to applying the benefits of Agility both within and beyond the confines of software teams are undeniable. SAFe offers a wealth of valuable information, training, and customizable framework configurations that every organization can explore."

SAFe Gold Partner status confirms Ariel Partners' position at the forefront of Agile thought leadership, reinforced by a proven track record of delivering impactful transformations across diverse industries. Through our collaborative partnership approach, we empower organizations to embrace agility at scale, foster innovation, and respond adeptly to market disruptions.

"Our transition to SAFe Gold Partner status signifies a significant milestone in our journey to empower organizations with the transformative power of agility," affirms Craeg Strong, CTO of Ariel Partners. "We are poised to leverage this distinction to drive even greater value and success for our clients, propelling them towards sustained growth and competitiveness."

Ariel Partners' elevation to SAFe Gold Partner status provides our clients with assurance that we will continue to leverage the latest industry standards to help achieve agility at scale and increase business velocity. With this prestigious recognition, we stand ready to lead our clients towards a future defined by resilience, adaptability, and sustainable success.

For more information about Ariel Partners and how we can empower your organization's Agile journey, please visit <u>arielpartners.com</u>.